
Trainers Certified in Care for LGBTQ Seniors 
and Seniors with HIV 
Update: October 28th, 2024  

 

 

Trainers Certified in Care for LGBTQ Seniors and Seniors with HIV 
Purpose:  
Staff employed by a long-term care facility shall receive training on preventing discrimination based on sexual 

orientation or gender identity or expression when caring for LGBTQ seniors and seniors with HIV every two years 

by one of the OHR-certified trainers (listed below).  The training can be completed online or in person, as 

appropriate. 

Organization Name Languages Phone Email 

Adventist Care  
Antoinette Foreman-
Head 

English  
(240)-778-
4400 

antoinettem.head@gmail.com  

Ascension Living 
Carroll Manor 

Lakesha McAllister English 
(202)-854-
7807 

Lakesha.mcallister@ascension.org  

Ascension Living 
Carroll Manor 

Lionel Taylor English 
(305)-967-
2697 

lionel.taylor1@ascension.org  

B Austin Consulting 
LLC 

Bridgette Austin MBV  English 
(760)-793-
5305 

bridgette@baustinconsultingllc.com 

Bridgepoint Health 
Care 

Latasha Brodie   English 
(301)-996-

6142 
Latashabroadie@gmail.com 

Bridgepoint Health 
Care 

Valerie Pasnau    English 
(480)-234-
8486 

vpasnau@bridgepointhealthcare.com 

Bridgepoint Health 
Care 

Ottamissiah Moore      English 
(202)-468-
8425 

ottamissiah@yahoo.com 

Bridgepoint Health 
Care Samaria Washington English 

(301)-339-

4102 swwashington@bridgepointhealthcare.com 

Bridgepoint Health 
Care 

Andrea Lundy English 
(912)-492-
7320 

alundy@bridgepointhealthcare.com 

Capitol Caring  Henry Fuller English  
(601)-940-
6806 

cugaspinc@gmail.com 

Capitol Caring  Donna Gayles English 

(313)-676-
3822 
(703)-213-
7964 

dgayles@capitalcaring.org 

Chingaree 
Consulting   

Sapna Pandya   

English 
Hindi   
Urdu 
Spanish   

(202)-641-
8207   

sapna@chingareeconsulting.com   

Counseling Face to 
Face 

Maria Alfonso 
English 
Spanish 

(202)-368-
8999 

maria@counselingfacetoface.com 
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Deanwood Health 
and Wellness 
Center 
 

Memuna Conteh English 
(240)-605-
0546 

mconteh@deanwoodrwc.com 

Forest Hills of DC     Ganiat Yusuf     English 
(202)-777-
3322 

gyusuf@foresthillsdc.life 

G22 Health Care 
Law Group 

Maria Jackson 
English 
Spanish 

(202)-621-
3583 

mafe@g2zlaw.com  

G22 Health Care 
Law Group 

Reza Ghafoorian 
English 
Persian 

(202) 656-
8387 

RGHAFOORIAN@G2ZLAW.COM  

Grand Oaks Assisted 

Living 
Yordanos “Jordan” 
Asrat 

English 
(202) 403-
1217   

yasrat1@jhmi.edu 

Grand Oaks at Sibley 

Memorial, Johns 

Hopkins Medicine 
Laurie Henley English 

(770)-316-
4252 

                                           
lehenley@comcast.net 
 

Health Alliance 
Service 
 

Benjamin M. Adduru 
English  

Filipino 
(707)-845-
2335 

rkim@deanwoodrwc.com 

Health Consulting 
Services 

Glendy Junius RN English  
(703)-986-
4189 

glendy.junius@healthcs.com 

Home Care 
Partners 
 

Eric Behna   
English  
Spanish 

(630) 664-
7810   

elbehna@gmail.com     

Ice Miller, LLP  Jennifer Jackman  English   
(202)-888-
2333  

Jen.jackman@icemiller.com  

Independent  Arron Terry   

English 
Spanish 
French 
Italian 

(240)-579-
3909 

aaron.terry2014@gmail.com 

Independent Tiana Jones English 
(443)-226-
1327 

TSLPowell@gmail.com  

Independent Fallon Williams English 
(202)-615-
0098 

fallonwilliams2017@gmail.com  

Independent 
 
Tommy Zoppa 
 

English 
(586)-932-
8413   

tzoppa@gmail.com 

Ingleside at Rock 
Creek 

Jason Basile    English 
(571)-235-
3610 

jbasile@inglesideonline.org 

Inspir Modern 
Senior Living 

Eduardo Joel 
Baigorria Sanchez 

English 
Spanish 

(202) 894-
1960 

ebaigorria@inspirsl.com 

Inspire Rehab and 
Health Center 
 

Abhinay Sunkara MSA 
RN RAC-CT 

English 

Konkani 
(408)-507-
3035 

asunkara@inspirerhc.com 
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Knollwood 

Retirement 

Community    
Karen Fryer English 

(202)-541-
0155  
(240)-461-
6235 

kfryer@knollwoodcommunity.org 

Knollwood 

Retirement 

Community    
Martha R. McLean English 

(202)-276-
2809 

mrmclean@knollwoodcommunity.org 

Knollwood 

Retirement 

Community    
Thomas Ridgley English  

(202)-541-
0135 

tridgley@knollwoodcommunity.org 

Knollwood 

Retirement 

Community    
Eric Hugh English  

(240)-462-
5184 

ehugh@knollwoodcommunity.org 

Lisner Louis 
Dickson Hurt Home Cynthia Cypress English 

(202) 966-
6667 ext. 
3408 

 
ccypress@lldhhome.org 
 

Lisner Louis 
Dickson Hurt Home Lisa Hartfoot      English 

(202) 966-
6667 ext. 
3354 

 
lharfoot@lldhhome.org 
 

Lisner Louis 
Dickson Hurt Home Louis Ward Orem English 

(202) 966-
6667 ext. 
3311 

lworem@lldhhome.org 

Little Sisters of the 
Poor Care Facility 

Hazel Harwart-
Mendoza 

English 
(443)-571-
4952 

servitpcc@littlesistersofthepoor.org  

Little Sisters of the 
Poor Care Facility 

Dionne Jackson English 
(202)-269-
1831 ext. 
2320 

hrwashington@littlesistersofthepoor.org  

MedStar BFPE 
 

Angela M. White, MPH English 
(202)-306-
1525 

Angela.M.White@MedStar.net 

Nursing Firm, LLC 
 

Andrea Dorsey Brown English 
(301)-326-

0039 
andreadorseybrown@yahoo.com 

Seabury Resources 
for Aging 

Sophie Fisher English 
(216)-403-
7539 

SFisher@SeaburyResources.Org 

Seabury Resources 
for Aging 

Le'Anetta Obasanjo English 
(202)-487-
3323 

lobasanjo@seaburyresources.org  

Seabury Resources 
for Aging 

Dawn Phillips English 
(202)-529-
8701 ext. 
25213 

dlphillips@seaburyresurces.org 

Seabury Resources 
for Aging 

Kimisha Reed English 
(202)-438-
6181 

kreed@seaburyresources.org 

Serenity Nursing 
Rehabilitation & 
Health Center 
 

Agnes Akinbisehin English 
(240)-533-
6103 

aakinbisehin@serenityrhc.com 
tolsak63@gmail.com 
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Questions 

• Whom can I contact with further questions:  
o Please email your questions to careforseniors.ohr@dc.gov 

• For further information on the Care for Seniors Act:  
o If you want to learn more about the Act, please visit https://ohr.dc.gov/page/care-seniors 

 

Sibley Renaissance 
Skilled Nursing 
Facility 

Jessica Barron English 
(202) 364-
7663   

jmichie@jhmi.edu 

SummaPrime 
Healthcare 

Janice Johnson English 
(301)-523-
2980 

jajohnso1211@gmail.com 

Sunrise on 
Connecticut Ave 

Roberta Sweitzer, RN English 
(202) 966-
8020 

connecticutave.rcd@sunriseseniorliving
.com 

Sunrise on 
Connecticut Ave 

Ruth Daniels English 
(202) 966-
8020 

connecticutave.rc@sunriseseniorliving.c
om 

Sunrise on 
Connecticut Ave 

Johnathan Chaffin English 
(571) 265-
1510   

jonathan.chaffin@sunriseseniorliving.co
m 

Sunrise on 
Connecticut Ave 

Elizabeth Jansen English 
(202) 966-
8020 

connecticutave.ed@sunriseseniorliving.
com 

The Childress Firm 
PLLC 

Jessica Childress   
English, 
Spanish 

(202)-204-
2200   

jchildress@thechildressfirm.com 

The Hope Center for 
Wellness 

Cheryl Aguilar 
English, 
Spanish 

(202)-508-
3673 

caguilar@thehopecenterforwellness.com 

TLC Consulting 
Solutions 

Taylor Lianne Chandler English 
(443)-832-
8379 

taychatlc@gmail.com  

Unity Health Care Karen Guillory English 
(301)- 466-
9794 

guillory-raymond@hotmail.com  

Virtue Law Group   Robert Baldwin III  English 
(916)-779-
9215 

robert@virtuelawgroup.com 
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